_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	01-23-	2002	
n PTO-1595 R			U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Pleas		ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Ann WESSBLAD Asa RUDBERG	2.	Name: SCA HY	of receiving party(ies) GIENE PRODUCTS AB 3 GÖTEBORG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: <u>10 DECEMB</u>	λ Merger Change of Name	itional name(s) and addr Yes ⊠ No	ess(es) attached
This document is being filed with a n	1		
		B. Patent No(s	
Name and address of party to who	Additiona	I numbers attached?	
	Additiona	I numbers attached? [Total number of ap; involved: <u>1</u>	Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	Additiona om correspondence 6. nailed: 7. 8.	I numbers attached? [Total number of app involved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3 ☐ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to 1 Deposit Account No (Attach duplicate co deposit account)	Yes ⊠ No Dications and patents 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n Customer No.: <u>000466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	Additiona om correspondence 6. nailed: 7.	I numbers attached? [Total number of app involved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3 ☐ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to 1 Deposit Account No (Attach duplicate co deposit account)	Yes No Dications and patents 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account b. <u>25-0120</u>
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in Customer No.: <u>000466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of the o	Additiona om correspondence 6. 7. 8. BO NOT USE TH and belief, the foregoing interview.	I numbers attached? [Total number of app involved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to I Deposit Account No (Attach duplicate co deposit account) S SPACE	Yes ⊠ No plications and patents 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account to <u>25-0120</u> opy of this page if paying by
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of Sarah Strawser Name of Person Signing Total number 	Additiona om correspondence 6. 7. 8. BO NOT USE TH and belief, the foregoing interview.	I numbers attached? [Total number of app involved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 1 Deposit Account No (Attach duplicate of deposit account) S SPACE Formation is true and of MAN AC	Yes No Dications and patents 3.41) \$40.00 be charged to deposit account be charged to deposit account

PATENT REEL: 012476 FRAME: 0909 •

ASSI	GNI	NEN	T
------	-----	------------	---

		a design for
		-woven Sheet Material
. we are abou	ut to make	an Des
	(I/we have made-or am/are about to	o make)
Patent of the United States o	of America;	
AND WHEREAS,		ene Products AB, s-405 03 GO
		Sweden
· · · · · · · · · ·		.g.
desirous of acquiring an int	erest therein and in the Letter	rs Patent to be obtained therefor from
United States;	· .	
NOW THEREFORE.	be it known by all whom it ma	y concern, that for and in consideration
ten		10.00 Dollars (\$
	، ها ها به ها سبت که زند ها بار ها بار به ما بار به ما بست این بارد ها به ها بارد ا	
		wledged
		wledged
	war and by these presents do be	wledgedend set over unto the s
	war and by these presents do be	wledgedend set over unto the s
nave assigned, sold, and set o	over, and by these presents do he SCA Hygie	wiedged
have assigned, sold, and set o	over, and by these presents do he SCA Hygie	wledgedend set over unto the s
have assigned, sold, and set of the entire	SCA Hygie	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi
have assigned, sold, and set of the entire	SCA Hygie	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi
the entire the specification prepare	by these presents do he SCA Hygie right, t d in the: d and executed by <u>US</u> on t	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi the day of December , 15
the entire the entire as fully set forth and describe (a) specification prepare	by these presents do he SCA Hygie control Hy	the day of design
the entire the entire as fully set forth and describe (a) specification prepare	by these presents do he SCA Hygie 	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi the day of December
the entire the entire as fully set forth and describe (a) specification prepare (b) application filed on the Des preparatory to obtaining Let	by example of the sepresents do here and by these presents do here and secure of the s	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi the day of December , 15
the entire the entire as fully set forth and describe (a) specification prepare (b) application filed on t Des preparatory to obtaining Let	by example of the sepresents do here and by these presents do here and secure of the s	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi the day of the, 19, Serial No , 19, Serial No , Design ntion, application and Letters Patent to one Products AB
the entire the entire as fully set forth and describe (a) specification prepare (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Let held and enjoyed by the said its	by ex, and by these presents do he SCA Hygie B B C Hygie C Hygie C Hygie C Hygie SCA Hygie Its I behoof and for leg	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi the day of December , 19 the, 19, Serial No. Design ntion, application and Letters Patent to ane Products AB gal representatives, to the full end of the te
the entire the entire as fully set forth and describe (a) specification prepare (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Let held and enjoyed by the said its	by ex, and by these presents do he SCA Hygie B B C Hygie C Hygie C Hygie C Hygie SCA Hygie Its I behoof and for leg	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi the day of December , 19 the, 19, Serial No. Design ntion, application and Letters Patent to ane Products AB gal representatives, to the full end of the te
the entire the entire as fully set forth and describe (a) specification prepare (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Let held and enjoyed by the said its	by ex, and by these presents do he SCA Hygie B B C Hygie C Hygie C Hygie C Hygie SCA Hygie Its I behoof and for leg	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi the day of December , 19 the, 19, Serial No. Design ntion, application and Letters Patent to ane Products AB gal representatives, to the full end of the te
the entire the entire as fully set forth and describe (a) specification prepare (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Let held and enjoyed by the said its for own use and Design for which said Letters Pater	by ex, and by these presents do he SCA Hygie SCA Hygie right, t d in the: ad and executed by <u>us</u> on t the <u>us</u> on t the <u>day of</u> on t SCA Hygie its i behoof, and for <u>its</u> i behoof, and for <u>its</u>	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi- the day of December , 19 the, 19, Serial No , 19, Serial No , Design ntion, application and Letters Patent to one Products AB gal representatives, to the full end of the te tirely as the same would have been held
the entire the entire as fully set forth and describe (a) specification prepare (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Let held and enjoyed by the said its for own use and Design for which said Letters Pater	by ex, and by these presents do he SCA Hygie SCA Hygie right, t d in the: ad and executed by <u>us</u> on t the <u>us</u> on t the <u>day of</u> on t SCA Hygie its i behoof, and for <u>its</u> i behoof, and for <u>its</u>	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi- the day of December , 19 the, 19, Serial No , 19, Serial No , Design ntion, application and Letters Patent to one Products AB gal representatives, to the full end of the te tirely as the same would have been held
the entire the entire as fully set forth and describe (a) specification prepare (b) application filed on t (b) application filed on t Des preparatory to obtaining Let held and enjoyed by the said its for own use and Design for which said Letters Pater	by ex, and by these presents do he SCA Hygie SCA Hygie right, t d in the: ad and executed by <u>us</u> on t the <u>us</u> on t the <u>day of</u> on t the <u>sign</u> tters Patent therefor; said invest SCA Hygie its I behoof, and for <u>its</u> its I behoof, and for <u>its</u> ent are granted, as fully and ent ent and sale not been made. EREOF, <u>bereunto set</u> <u>ou</u>	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi the for the day of December , 19, Serial No , 19, Serial No
the entire the entire as fully set forth and describe (a) specification prepare (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Let held and enjoyed by the said its for own use and Design for which said Letters Pater US had this assignment IN TESTIMONY WHE	by these presents do he SCA Hygie SCA Hygie right, t d in the: ad and executed by <u>us</u> on t the <u>us</u> on t the <u>day of</u> <u>us</u> its ibehoof, and for <u>its</u> its behoof, and for <u>its</u> its behoof, and for <u>its</u> its Defent and sale not been made. CREOF, <u>hereunto set</u> <u>OU</u>	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi the day of December , 19 the, 19, Serial No. Design ntion, application and Letters Patent to ane Products AB gal representatives, to the full end of the te
the entire the entire as fully set forth and describe (a) specification prepare (b) application filed on t (b) application filed on t Des preparatory to obtaining Let held and enjoyed by the said its for own use and Design for which said Letters Pater	by ex, and by these presents do he SCA Hygie SCA Hygie right, t d in the: ad and executed by <u>us</u> on t the <u>us</u> on t the <u>day of</u> on t the <u>sign</u> tters Patent therefor; said invest SCA Hygie its I behoof, and for <u>its</u> its I behoof, and for <u>its</u> ent are granted, as fully and ent ent and sale not been made. EREOF, <u>bereunto set</u> <u>ou</u>	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi the for the day of December , 19, Serial No , 19, Serial No
have assigned, sold, and set of the entire as fully set forth and described (a) specification prepare (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining 'Lea held and enjoyed by the said its for own use and Design for which said Letters Pater US had this assignment IN TESTIMONY WHE	by these presents do he SCA Hygie SCA Hygie right, t d in the: ad and executed by <u>us</u> on t the <u>us</u> on t the <u>day of</u> <u>us</u> its ibehoof, and for <u>its</u> its behoof, and for <u>its</u> its behoof, and for <u>its</u> its Defent and sale not been made. CREOF, <u>hereunto set</u> <u>OU</u>	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi- the day of December , 19 intermediate the day of December , 19 products AB gal representatives, to the full end of the take tirely as the same would have been held ur hand S and affix seal ecember 2001 K.TX 19'X
have assigned, sold, and set of the entire as fully set forth and described (a) specification prepare (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining 'Lea held and enjoyed by the said its for own use and Design for which said Letters Pater US had this assignment IN TESTIMONY WHE	by these presents do he SCA Hygie SCA Hygie right, t d in the: ad and executed by <u>us</u> on t the <u>us</u> on t the <u>day of</u> <u>us</u> its ibehoof, and for <u>its</u> its behoof, and for <u>its</u> its behoof, and for <u>its</u> its Defent and sale not been made. CREOF, <u>hereunto set</u> <u>OU</u>	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi the for the day of December , 19, Serial No , 19, Serial No
have assigned, sold, and set of the entire as fully set forth and described (a) specification prepare (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining 'Lea held and enjoyed by the said its for own use and Design for which said Letters Pater US had this assignment IN TESTIMONY WHE	by these presents do he SCA Hygie SCA Hygie right, t d in the: ad and executed by <u>us</u> on t the <u>us</u> on t the <u>day of</u> <u>us</u> its ibehoof, and for <u>its</u> its behoof, and for <u>its</u> its behoof, and for <u>its</u> its Defent and sale not been made. CREOF, <u>hereunto set</u> <u>OU</u>	wiedged ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the s ne Products AB title, and interest in and to the said inventi- the day of December , 19 intermediate the day of December , 19 products AB gal representatives, to the full end of the take tirely as the same would have been held ur hand S and affix seal ecember 2001 K.TX 19'X

REEL: 012476 FRAME: 0910

.

RECORDED: 01/11/2002